Lovelock & Lewes, Chartered
Accountants (ICAI Registration No: 301056E), the
retiring Auditors be and are hereby re-appointed as the
Auditors of the Company to hold such office until the
conclusion of the next Annual General Meeting at a
remuneration of `26,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs
only) payable in two equal instalments exclusive of
service tax as applicable, travelling and reimbursement
of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred."

SPECIAL BUSINESS

6. To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without
modification(s), the following Resolution which will be

[...]

payment of remuneration to the Non-Executive Directors of
the Company, by way of commission not exceeding one

percent of the net profits of the Company as provided under
Section 309(4) read with Section 198 of the Companies
Act, 1956, for each financial year, subject to a ceiling of
`25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) to be divided
amongst the Directors aforesaid in such manner as the Board
of Directors may from time to time determine and in default
of such determination, equally, for a period of five years
from 1st April, 2009.

Keeping in view the current trends and commensurate with